Republicans
Bush*
Democrats
Clark
Dean
Edwards
Gephardt
Kerry*
Kucinich
LaRouche
Lieberman
Moseley Braun
Sharpton
Other
Nader

Total Republican
Total Democrats
Total Other

Total Active

Operating

Presidential Pre-Nomination Campaign Disbursements December 31, 2004

Fundraising Legal/Accounting

Expenditures Disbursements Disbursements

Minus Offsets

$227,193,696

$18,715,437
$48,424,546
$19,455,699
$17,738,095
$175,335,576
$10,910,877
$9,594,084
$10,707,800
$587,025
$595,173

$2,458,045
$227,193,696
$312,064,312

$2,458,045

$541,716,052

Minus Offsets

$0

$3,500,000
$1,278,860
$6,947,671
$2,790,604
$1,611,460
-$300
$4,269
$5,897,653
$0

$67,502

$0
$0
$22,097,720

$0

$22,097,720

Minus Offsets

$0

$2,450,000
$500,000
$2,847,441
$109,725
$316,100
$56,393
$20,000
$1,693,963
$0

$5,000

$0
$0
$7,998,622

$0

$7,998,622

Other
Disbursements

$35,144,041

$0

$0

$0

$0
$20,276
$20,474
$1,375
$11,168
$50
$19,213

$880
$35,144,041
$72,555

$880

$35,217,477

Total

$268,861,529

$24,665,437
$50,203,405
$29,250,811
$20,638,424
$224,798,215
$10,987,444
$9,619,728
$18,310,585
$587,075
$686,888

$2,458,925
$268,861,529
$389,748,013

$2,458,925

$661,068,467

Expenditures
Subject to
Limit

$0

$0

$0

$0
$20,956,560
$182,927,011
$10,682,040
$9,598,353
$0

$0

$0

$2,417,150
$0

$224,163,964
$2,417,150

Latest
Cash

Debts
Owed by

on Hand Campaign

$739,582

$447,007
$854,256
$2,668
$564,715
$9,786,511
$121,260
$51,518
$226,345
$4,853

$0

-$1,706
$739,582

$12,059,132
-$1,706

$269,261

$387,809
$155,033
$145,702
$54,763
$265,874
$157,057
$1,033,262
$0
$262,255
$0

$21,544
$269,261

$2,461,756
$21,544

$226,581,114 $12,797,008 $2,752,561

*Bush transfers of $11.2 million to party committees and $4.75 million to the general election accounting committee are also included in the Total.
*Kerry transfers of $40.4 million to party committees and $1.5 million to the general election accounting committee are also included in the Total.



