		-	Fundraising Disbursements Minus Offsets	Legal/Accounting Disbursements Minus Offsets	Other Disbursements	Total	Expenditures Subject to Limit	Latest Cash on Hand	Debts Owed by Campaign
Republicans									
	Bush*	\$227,193,696	\$0	\$0	\$35,144,041	\$268,861,529	\$0	\$739,582	\$269,261
Democrats									
	Clark	\$18,715,437	\$3,500,000	\$2,450,000		\$24,665,437		\$447,007	\$387,809
	Dean	\$48,424,546	\$1,278,860	\$500,000	\$0	\$50,203,405		\$854,256	\$155,033
	Edwards	\$19,455,699	\$6,947,671	\$2,847,441	\$0	\$29,250,811	\$0	\$2,668	\$145,702
	Gephardt	\$17,738,095		\$109,725		\$20,638,424		\$564,715	\$54,763
	Kerry*	\$175,335,576	\$1,611,460	\$316,100	\$20,276	\$224,798,215	\$182,927,011	\$9,786,511	\$265,874
	Kucinich	\$10,910,877	-\$300	\$56,393	\$20,474	\$10,987,444	\$10,682,040	\$121,260	\$157,057
	LaRouche	\$9,594,084	\$4,269	\$20,000	\$1,375	\$9,619,728	\$9,598,353	\$51,518	\$1,033,262
	Lieberman	\$10,707,800	\$5,897,653	\$1,693,963	\$11,168	\$18,310,585	\$0	\$226,345	\$0
	Moseley Braun	\$587,025	\$0	\$0	\$50	\$587,075	\$0	\$4,853	\$262,255
	Sharpton	\$595,173	\$67,502	\$5,000	\$19,213	\$686,888	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other									
	Nader	\$2,458,045	\$0	\$0	\$880	\$2,458,925	\$2,417,150	-\$1,706	\$21,544
Total Republican		\$227,193,696	\$0	\$0	\$35,144,041	\$268,861,529	\$0	\$739.582	\$269,261
Total Democrats		\$312,064,312		\$7,998,622	· , , -		\$224,163,964		
Total Other		\$2,458,045		\$0				-\$1,706	
Total Active		\$541,716,052	\$22,097,720	\$7,998,622	\$35,217,477	\$661,068,467	\$226,581,114	\$12,797,008	\$2,752,561

Presidential Pre-Nomination Campaign Disbursements December 31, 2004

*Bush transfers of \$11.2 million to party committees and \$4.75 million to the general election accounting committee are also included in the Total. *Kerry transfers of \$40.4 million to party committees and \$1.5 million to the general election accounting committee are also included in the Total.